

Changes to the LDH billing requirements for Early and Periodic Screening, Diagnostic and Treatment (EPSDT) Personal Care Services

Re: ATTENTION All PCS Providers

This notification is being published at the request of the Louisiana Department of Health (LDH).

Effective July 1, 2020, Louisiana Department of Health made changes to the billing requirements for EPSDT Personal Care Services (PCS).

- Agencies shall use the electronic visit verification (EVV) system designed by LDH, the Louisiana Service Reporting System (LaSRS), to electronically report begin and end times (i.e., clock-in and clock-out) for EPSDT PCS.
- Reimbursement for these services will require the T1019 to include the EP modifier.
- The Billing Provider National Provider Identifier (NPI) must be the PCS agency.
- For more information, please visit the LDH website to review the related Informational Bulletin. B 19-13: Electronic Visit Verification for Early and Periodic Screening, Diagnosis and Treatment Personal Care Services.

ldh.la.gov/assets/docs/BayouHealth/Informational_Bulletins/2019/IB19-13.pdf

Disclaimer: This communication does not guarantee your participating provider status or payment.

UnitedHealthcare may withhold or deny reimbursement for services if an EPSDT PCS provider fails to use the EVV system.

If you have questions related to this notice, contact UnitedHealthcare Community Plan Customer Service at 866-675-1607. Thank you.